Side Letter of Agreement

Commencement 2021

May 6, 2021

This SIDE LETTER is entered into by and between the Mt. San Antonio Community College District (District) and the Faculty Association. This SIDE LETTER shall not be deemed precedent setting and shall not be construed as an admission of any wrong-doing or liability by either party to this SIDE LETTER.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the college must follow strict public health orders while holding the Commencement 2021 celebration at Hilmer Lodge Stadium. The District and the Faculty Association have agreed that attendance at this event will be voluntary for faculty. Attendance limits will be set to accommodate six feet of distance between participants. Participants will wear masks at all times while on campus, and participants shall follow Mt. SAC's Return to Work Guide (See Employee Procedures Before Coming to Campus - https://www.mtsac.edu/health/safety.html). The District and the Faculty Association will encourage faculty to attend as this event means a great deal to students and sharing the experience with their professors is meaningful to them.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:		
Enily worky	05/07/2021	
Emily Woolery	Date	
President, Faculty Association		
William Scroggins	May 7, 2021	
William T. Scroggins	Date	
President, Mt. San Antonio College		

Side Letter - Commencement 2021

Final Audit Report 2021-05-07

Created: 2021-05-07

By: Emily Woolery (erwoolery@yahoo.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAlyDTjCQK-fbO5jJd22oWvE39aKaGnkjQ

"Side Letter - Commencement 2021" History

Document created by Emily Woolery (erwoolery@yahoo.com) 2021-05-07 - 12:57:16 PM GMT- IP address: 98.149.169.147

- Document emailed to William Scroggins (bscroggins@mtsac.edu) for signature 2021-05-07 12:58:16 PM GMT
- Email viewed by William Scroggins (bscroggins@mtsac.edu)
 2021-05-07 2:12:07 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.66.126
- Document e-signed by William Scroggins (bscroggins@mtsac.edu)

 Signature Date: 2021-05-07 2:12:25 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 66.214.235.14
- Agreement completed.
 2021-05-07 2:12:25 PM GMT